

NODNEV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14659

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF HUCK BOWMAN

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

RFQ COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

06/04/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM	
DID VENTING TIME VI SOFM	DUNT
NO TERRODOCTI CONTRACT AND CONT	, CN 1
)001 JB 962-73	
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES	
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 2.5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A THE "LAKE (WINKLER) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT, LOCATED NEAR CHAPMANVILLE, WEST VIRGINIA, (LOGAN CO).  A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 07/07/09 @ 1:00 PM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER.	
DIRECTIONS TO PREBID:	
TRAVEL SOUTH ON US ROUTE 119 (CORRIDOR G) PAST CHAPMANVILLE TURN LEFT ONTO COUNTY ROUTE 7 AND GO APPROXIMATELY 3 MILES. PROJECT SITE WILL BE ON THE RIGHT.	
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE WV PURC FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.	H/SING
EXHIBIT 5  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE Donnie Adkin TELEPHONE 304-763-4573 DATE 8-5-09	
TITLE PRESIDENT FEIN 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED	ABOVE



TOOK

TITLE

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14659

2

8-5-09

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

**ASPEN CORPORATION** 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R þ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/2009 OPENING TIME 01:30PMCAT LINE QUANTITY. UOP: ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED! THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION right to cancel this contract immediately upon written NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. wage rates: the contractor or subcontractor shall pay THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR LOGAN COUNTY, PURSUANT ro west virginia code 21-5a, et,seq. PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY \$TATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-763-4573

55-0627766-001

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

**ASPEN CORPORATION** 

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14659 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

06/04/	0000000000000000000	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			FOB		FREIC	HTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		8/06/	2009		<u> </u>	<del>~</del> ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	BID (	DPENIN:	G TIME	<u>_</u>	30PM	
LINE		TITY	UOP	CAT. NO:		ITEM NUMB			UNITPRICE	, Y		MOUNT
	800000000000000000000000000000000000000		0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000	<u> </u>	0,000,000,000,000					9898886		
	WORKERS A CERTI	FICATI	PENSA' E FROI	FION: M WOR	VEN KERS'	IDOR IS COMPI	3 REQUI	RED TO	O PROVII SUCCESSI	DE FUL.		
	ALL OF OF THIS			CHECKI	ED BE	CLOW W	ILL BE	A REQ	UIREMEN'	r		
	фғ сомм	IERCIAI LE OF ( DOCUI	GENI CONTRA IENTS	ERAL I ACT. THE	UNLE MINI	LITY ] SS OTH MUM AN	INSURAI IERWISI	CE PR	IFIED IN			
;	FURNISH	I PROOI	OF I	BUILDE	ERS R	ISK -	ALL RI	SK INS	NDOR SHA SURANCE CONTRAC	IN		
: : : : : : : :	THE BIL SUBMITT BIDDER ATERIA ONDS M RREVOC OLVENT STATE C IN LIEU INDER \$ CCEPTA OND, C	PAYAI SHALL L BONI IAY BE SABLE I SURET OF A 100,00 BLE I R LABO	LE TO TH EAC ALSO FOR PROVI ETTER TY CON VIRO BOND O. F LIEU R/MAT	THE FURNT 100% DED OF OF WILL PERSON TERIAL	STAT  O AS  SH A  OF T  N TH  REDI'  AUTH  ONLY  IAL O  HE 5  BON	E OF WA BID PERFO HE AMO E FORM T, OR ORIZED LETTER BE AL R BUSI % BID	BOND.  BOND.  ORMANCE  OUNT OF A  BOND F  O TO DO  C OF CF  LOWED  DOND,	RGINIA THE S BOND THE C CERTII URNISH BUSIN EDIT S FOR PH HECKS PERFOR		BE FUL SOR/ C. ECK, THE		
(	OND CO F THE EV. 11	VERING SUCCES	THE	ROOFI	NG S	WO (2) YSTEM	YEAR WILL E	MAINTE E A RE	ENANCE EQUIREME	NT		
				SEE RE	VERSE SI		IMS AND CO					
SIGNATURE DO	mie	, Ad	Kin	2		TE	SU4- 1	763-4	573	DATE	8-5-6	09



YEZ DOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14659

4

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF <u> 804-558-2157</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

**ASPEN CORPORATION** 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	(000)0000000000000000000000000000000000	888 W.W.E.	IMS OF SAL	50000	SHIP VIA	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		20/06/	2000					
BID OPENING DATE.	888888888888888888888888888888888888888	08/06/2	400000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	YOU	CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT.PRI	GE	AMOUNT
		<u>. 100.000.000.000.000000</u>	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	2501000000000000		2 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0		
	 ******	*****	****	****	 *******	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
						, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	*****	
					•			ļ
į ž	AML CON	TRACTO	R IN	ORMA	TION FORM OMB #1	029-0119		
	(EXPIRA	TION I	ATE:	01/3	/2010) IS ATTAC	HED. YOU N	ATTST	
. (	COMPLET	E THIS	ORI	JINAL	FORM TO OBTAIN .	AN AVS DATA	4	
I	EVALUA'I	CION TO	DETE	ERMINI	YOUR ELIGIBILI	TY AS AN AN	1L	***
1	CONTRAC	TOR.	THIS	IS A	REQUIREMENT UND	ER 30 CFR 8	374.16.	
	F THE	ORIGII	VAL ON	IB #1(	29-0119 IS NOT	ATTACHED TO	THE	
	BIDDING	DOCU	IENTS	YOU (	AN CONTACT THE	VS OFFICE	AT	
1	300-643	9748	OR W	W.AVS	OSMRE.GOV			
1	****	*****	****	****	*****	******	*****	
			CON	ייי א סידיו	ORS LICENSE			
		:		1 1 1/42/~ 1	OND LICENDE			***
Ţ,	EST VI	RGINIA	STAT	E COI	)E 21-11-2 REQUI	FS THAT AT	J.	
	ERSONS	DESI	ING 1	O PER	RFORM CONTRACTING	WORK IN T	HTS	
<b>j</b> \$	TATE M	UST BE	LIC	NSED	THE WEST VIRG	NIA CONTRA	CTORS	
1	ICENSI	NG BOA	RD I	EMP	WERED TO ISSUE ?	HE CONTRAC	TORS	
] 4	ICENSE	. API	LICA	'IONS	FOR A CONTRACTOR	S LICENSE	MAY BE	
l N	IADE BY	CONTA	CTING	THE	WEST VIRGINIA D	VISION OF	LABOR,	
1	CAPITOL	COMPI	EX, ]	900 I	KANAWHA BLVD. E,	BLDG. 6,		
<u> </u>	M /49-	B, CHA	RLEST	ON, N	√V 25305, PH. 304	-558-7890.		
j TA	דנו ייטיםו	DCTMTA	G ITT A IT	ישי מחזו	E 21-11-11 REQUI	T 757 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7		
1	ROSPEC	TTVE B	TDDER	ד חידי	NCLUDE THE CONTE	RES ANI	ידד אד כי דדי	
Ŋ	UMBER	ON THE	IR BI	D. 1		CACTORD TITC	CINDE	
	IDDER							
					Aspen Cor	n wat	a 1	
¢	ONTRAC	TORS N	AME:				W	
					WV 000	0652		
[	ONTRAC	TORS I	TCENS.	E #: ∤	W. V QQL			
r <sub>h</sub> ,	שבי סוומ	apaapi	7 574	ליב גדונים ריד ליב גדונים ריד	. A.			
					ILL BE REQUIRED RS LICENSE PRIOF			
Ψ			CONT		ERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		CE OF	
SIGNATURE /	]		-0 n	<del>.</del>	TELEPHONE		DATE	0 - 0 -
TITLE	onne	0) //	UKU.				<u> </u>	8-5-09
PAO	n. Mon	·F	65-	1/2)	77/2/2-10/01	ADDRES	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODZEN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14659 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN \$04-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

**ASPEN CORPORATION** 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO/B	FREIGHTTERMS
06/04/200					
BID OPENING DATE:	08/06/.		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
A P	URCHASE O	DER/CONTR	ACT.		
	•	APP	LICABLE LAW		The second secon
k R "RE DIV	EGULATION: QUEST FOR	, and the QUOTATION	E CODE, PURCHASII INFORMATION PROV ' ISSUED BY THE I UTHORITY GOVERNII	PURCHASING	- Control of the Cont
ANY OR DES	OTHER SOU ALTERS THI	URCE, VERBA INFORMATI	ED IN SPECIFICAT: AL OR WRITTEN, WI ION PROVIDED FROM PARAGRAPH IS VOI	ICH CONTRADICTS THE SOURCES AS	
COM NOT PRE PRO	THE COPLETED WITH THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	THIN 365 CA CEED IS RE TION CONFER	WORK SPECIFIED ALENDAR DAYS AFTE ECEIVED. IN THE RENCE IS REQUIRED PECIFIC DATE ESTA	R THE OFFICIAL EVENT THAT A , THE NOTICE TO	
THE BY A TI PRO' WORI THE CON' OF ' FINA	(A) THE CONTRACT CONT	OR ARE SUBJUTHE RESPECTIVE CUSTON OR HE CONSIDER ONE YEAR	LS AND WORKMANSHINECT TO THE GUARACTIVE TRADES. IN OM OR A SPECIAL OF THE MATERIAL OF ECCEPTANCE OF	NTEE ESTABLISHED THE ABSENCE OF UARANTEE ERIALS AND INAL PAYMENT BY BY THE F THE ACCEPTANCE NCE NOR THE TOR OF MATERIALS, AND	
SIGNATURE	ain D	16		Inste	0 5 m
TITLE Phes,	dent FE	55-0627	7766-001		TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VEXDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14659 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE **ASPEN CORPORATION** 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

RFQ COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRI	VTED	TERMS OF SA	E	SHIP VIA		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/								
BID OPENING DATE	08/	06/2009		I	BID C	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
		*********	999 0000 950000		2014 20 20 20 120		<u> </u>	
	שרם חקקקר	ייים או	DINC W	ידייינודאז ידינוטי אי	איר כדי וכדי	TEE PERIOD SI	<b>የ</b> ማ ሞ ሞ	
	BE REMEDI	ED AT TH	E EXDE	NSE OF THE	ALLINOL TEXTES	ITEE PERTOD SI	1477777	}
	WRITTEN N		T T	01 11111 .		arcross or or		
	(	B) DURII	NG THE	ONE-YEAR GU	JARAN	TEE PERIOD,	CHE	
						THE CONDITION	ONS	
						OF THE WORK.		
						ORKMANSHIP OF		
						LOPS DURING		
	AT ITS EX		PHALL	DE CORRECTEL	) BY	THE CONTRACTO	ΣK	
	!	ı	DNE-YE	AR GUARANTER	RHQ F	TOD SHALL NOT	ממי	
						PERFORMANCE I		
		FOR WORK	UNDER	THE CONTRAC	CT.			
						GETATION MAY	BE	
			THE	TECHNICAL SE	PECIF	'ICATIONS		
İ	CONTAINED	HEREIN.			ļ			
	(3) TERM	TNATTON			ļ			
	r ,	3	ONTRA	CT MAY BE CA	NCEL	LED IN WHOLE	OR	
				HE DIRECTOR			000	
	WITHOUT P	REJUDICE	TO AN	Y OTHER RIGH	IT OR	REMEDY IT MA	ZΥ	1000 PAGE 111
İ						IVEN NOT LESS		***************************************
<u> </u>						E, (DELIVEREI	BY	
	,		TORN	RECEIPT REQU	ESTE	D) OF INTENT		
	TO TERMIN	ATE	1		-			
-	(4) IT S	HALI BE 1	HE RE	SPONSIBILITY	TO T	THE SUCCESSFU	IT.	44
	VENDOR TO						, 4mb	
						ION OF HIGHWA	YS	
				RTATION OF E		MENT AND		
				HE JOB SITE.				
					OTRE	D CONSTRUCTIO	N	
***************************************	PERMITS OF	K KULAIEL		FERMILIS.				
**************************************	(5) TECHI	NICAL SPE	CIFIC	ATIONS:				Avenue
				THIS CONTRAC	T SH	ALL BE IN		
	,			ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS.	AND CON			1
SIGNATURE	nnie /	Akin		TELEPI	IONE 104. 1	63-4573	DATE	8-5-09
TITLE	1	FEIN				40000000		

55-0627766-001

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



HODOMEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14659

PAGE

7

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

06/04/2009         BID OPENING DATE:         08/06/2009         BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM           LINE         QUANTITY         UOP CAT NO ITEM NUMBER         UNIT PRICE         AMOUNT	
LINE OHANTITY HOP CAT TEMANIADED THE OT:30PM	
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	
1	
	9970933993
ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE	
RECLAMATION OF THE "LAKE (WINKLER) LANDSLIDE"	
PROJECT. SAID	
PLANS & SPEC\$ ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE	
AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE	
MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF	
5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY ESMER & ASSOCIATES, INC.	
(6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION:	
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN	
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF	
VALUES AS HEREIN REFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED	
IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS	
OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO	
THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT.	
AFFLICATION FOR PAINENT.	
(7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT:	
THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT	
FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK	
COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL THE AMOUNT OF	
PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF	
WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM.	
TERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED OPON A LOWP SOM.	
BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES	
FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS	
AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT	
FURTHER ORDER.	
REV. 1/2005	
1024. 1/2003	
PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS	
1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE	
PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	~~~

SIGNATURE DUNNIE ACKINS TELEPHONE 304-763-4573 DATE 8-5-09

TITLE PLESIALENT FEIN 55-062-7766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

RFO NUMBER DEP14659

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**ASPEN CORPORATION** 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFO COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F,O,B SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER: UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES! AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR A. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS STRUCTURE OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS | IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14659

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

TADE MYWE\VUDDEGG REDE

RFQ COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATEPRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOR	FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/2009				
BID OPENING DATE:	18/06/2009	BID (	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUAN	TITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	GREATER. FOR TH	UE OF THE STEEL	IIS SECTION, THE	
в.		SPECIFIED STEED THE UNITED STATE ERWISE ARE NOT I	MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIENT EASONABLY	
OF	ONTRACTOR WHO US THIS SECTION MAY SUANT TO W VA.	BE SUBJECT TO	IVIL PENALTIES	
REV. 10	/01/01	•		
EXHIBIT				
DOMESTI PROJECT	C ALUMINUM, GLAS:	S & STEEL IN PUB	LIC WORKS	
EVERY C ALTERAT PUBLIC IN THE MORE TH STEEL A CLASS, IN ADDI' FOR USE DOMESTI	OR STEEL PRODUCTS FION, ITEMS OF MA AT THE SITE OF I C ALUMINUM, GLASS DUCT IS LESS THAN OF STEEL ARE USEI	TRUCTION, RECONS ROVEMENT OR MAIN COST IS MORE TH LY, WHERE THE CO ERE MORE THAN 10 STATE WILL ACCE S PRODUCED IN TH ACHINERY OR EQUI PUBLIC WORKS SHA S OR STEEL, UNLE N \$50,000 OR LES O IN PUBLIC WORK	TRUCTION, TENANCE OF (AN \$50,000 AND, ST OF STEEL IS ,000 POUNDS OF (PT ONLY ALUMINUM (E UNITED STATES (PMENT PURCHASED (LL BE MADE OF (SS THE COST OF (SS THAN 10,000 (SS PROJECTS.)	
SIGNATURE A ==	SEE REVE	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDATE	



VENDOR RODOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14659

10

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN

<u> 804-558-2157</u>

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE **ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE** DANIELS, WV 25832

RFQ COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	
06/04/2009	3511-114		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/2009	BTD (	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COUNTY TO BE UNREASONABLE. SO SOME HIGHER THAT PRODUCTS. IF THE DOME PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED LABOR SURPLUS AREA", A DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOR ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUPRICE THAN THE FOREIGN	OST OF DOMESTIC DUCH COST IS UNREAD THE BID PRICE DESTICATION, GROUND IN STREET OREIGN PRODUCTS FOREIGN PRODUCTS FOREIGN PRODUCTS FOREIGN PRODUCTS FOR THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OF THE COST OST OF THE COST OF THE COST OST OF THE COST OST OST OST OST OST OST OST OST OST	PRODUCTS IS FOUND ASONABLE IF IT IS FOR FOREIGN MADE LASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIED	
IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING THAT THERE IN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEAM THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR EDUCTION IN THE LOWEST ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATED SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINATION ALUMINATION IN THE LOWEST SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINATION	NG OFFICER OF THE EXISTS A BID FOR EL THAT IS REASON R DOMESTIC PRODUC WRITING, A REEVA T BID FOR SUCH DO ATE IN THEIR BID	E SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN VABLE AND LOWER TTS, THE SPENDING ALUATION AND MESTIC PRODUCTS IF THEY ARE	
REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9			
NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & 2	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT (	F CONSTRUCTION	
THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOW: CONSTRUCTION PROJECT AI	ING SCHEDULE IN 1	SSUING	
(1) THE ARCHITECT/ENG: AND A LIST OF ALL PART: AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR	ES THAT HAVE PROTHE PROJECT. TH	CURED DRAWINGS E ADDENDUM AND	
SIGNATURE DOMIO Adkins	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI TELEPHONE 30 46 76	3-4573 DATE	8,5-09



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14659

11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**ASPEN CORPORATION** 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	VTED	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/									
		8/06/	600000000000000000000000000000000000000		Econocio de la composição	BID	OPENING TIME	01	;30PM
LINE	QUAN	ΠΤΥ	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	WBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	PURCHAS	ING D: COPY (	IVISIO DF THI	DN.	THE ARCHI ENDUM TO	TECT/EN	N THE STATE SINEER SHALL TE AGENCY FOR	ALSO	·
	INTERES OPENING	TED PA DATE ITHIN	ARTIES ANT FOUR	AND ( ADD	ENDUM SHO	SSARY, I	TO ALL EXTEND THE BI RECEIVED BY T O THE BID	D HE	
	BIDDERS THE SAMI ORIGINAL ADDENDU	AND S E RULI L BIDI M DOCU M THA	SUBMIT SS ANI DING I JMENT TIS I	TTED TO REGIO THIS THIS SOURCE THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY TENDERTY TO THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY T	TO THE ST PLATIONS ENT SHALL	ATE PURG THAT API ALSO AI CEPTION SOLE PU		ION.	
;	 REV. 11,	/96							
,	EXHIBIT	10							
					,,,		_		
	1				REQUI	SITION N	O.: .DEP1465	9	
1	ADDENDU	1 ACKI	OMLED	GEME	T				
; ;	ADDENDUM	1(S) A	AH DIL	VE M	CEIPT OF DE THE NI SPECIFICA	ECESSARY	LOWING CHECK REVISIONS TO TC.	O MY	
2	ADDENDU	NO.	S:					,	
	NO. 1	Red	eive	ed	7-24.09	<b>→</b>			
SIGNATURE 🔨				SEERE	ERSE SIDE FOR T				
SIGNATURE DI	mie	Ad	Kins			304 76	3-4573	DATE	8-5-09

55-062 7766-001

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14659

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

<u> 804-558-2157</u> ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	SI	IIP VIA	F.O.B		FREIGI	HT TERMS
06/04/									1-2-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	
BID OPENING DATE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	08/06/	2009		Maria (1900)	BID	OPENING TI	ME 0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER	UNITPR	ICE	Al	AOUNT .
			0.000.000.000.000	2001000000000000000						
	NO. 2								***************************************	
	NO. 2		•						}	
	NO. 3									
:	NO. 4.						ļ			
				Ì					1	
	NO. 5.									
•										
•	T ONDER	(STAND	THAT	FAIL	JRE TO	ONFIRM TI	HE RECEIPT	OF THE	6	
4	BUDENDO	ו (פו) ואנ	MAX BE	CAU	SE FOR F	REJECTION	OF BIDS.			
7	VENDOR	MUST (	TEART	וואוד ע.	PPSTANT	THAT AN	V 175000 AT.			
]	REPRESE	TATI	N MAI	E OR	ASSUMEI	TO BE MA	DE DURING	ZNV		
(	DRAL DI	scuss	ON HE	LD BE	TWEEN V	ENDOR'S I	EPRESENTA:	LIVES	ļ	
٠ يَ	AND ANY	STATE	PER\$	ONNE	ON 2I :	BINDING	ONLY THI		}	
*	INFORMA	TION 1	SSUED	IN W	RITING	AND ADDEI	TO THE		***************************************	
Š	<b>PECIFI</b>	CATION	IS BY	AN O	FICIAL	ADDENDUM	IS BINDING	<b>3.</b>	***************************************	
			$\gamma$		1	*			***************************************	
		/	Man at	10	MAK	INEA :				
				- <del>1</del>	. ! P.Y.K	<i>W.</i> J S	IGNATURE			
	}	A	1500	n	nKD0	Mation.	የረጉክ ያንጉ ማ እተናታ			
			7	<i>"</i> / · · ·	_ /		COMEANI			
					8-5-0	<i>9</i>	ATE			
							, — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —			
1	REV. 11	/96		***************************************						
			ĺ							•
			İ	NOT	CE					
,	CTCMTT	מדמ מ	NATT CATT	יוצרי הדכו	. I					
4	y DIGNE	ן מדם מ	MOST	BE SW	BMITTED	TO:				
	DE	PARTME	NT OF	ADM	NISTRAT	TON				
		RCHAS		1		V&V				
į		ILDING				. [				
				on st	REET, E	AST				
Α						TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS		1	
SIGNATURE SON	née_	ANK	MA			130476	3-4573	DATE	8-5-09	
CTI C				~~~~~~~~~~						

FEN 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



MODZM

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

**ASPEN CORPORATION** 

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14659

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED 06/04/2009	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FGB	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	08/06/2009	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QU	ANTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	TRUOMA
	CHARLESTON, WV 2	5305-0130		
THE BI THE EN SEALED	ID SHOULD CONTAIN NVELOPE OR THE BII	THIS INFORMATION  MAY NOT BE CON	N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
BUYER:		CB-23		
RFQ. N	10.:	DEP14659		
BID OP	PENING PATE:	08/06/2009		
BID OP	PENING TIME:	1:30 PM		
PLEASE TO CON	PROVIDE A FAX NUTACT YOU REGARDIN	MBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID: 304-763-45		
	PRINT OR TYPE NA NING THIS QUOTE:		·	
		JOE KUBIN		

## P14

# Lake (Winkler) Landslide DEP# 14659 Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vend	ors	NΑ	m₽

#### **ASPEN CORPORATION**

#### 2400 RITTER DRIVE, DANIELS, WV 25832

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appear to be unreasonable

ITEM NO. QUANTITY			DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
			Mobilization, per lump sum (not	Γ			
1.0	1	L.S.	to exceed 10% per each bid)	\$	5,400.00	\$	5,400.00
			Construction Layout, per lump sum				
2.0	1	L.S.	(not to exceed 5% per each bid)	\$	2,700.00	\$	2,700.00
			Quality Control per lump sum . (not				
3.0	1	L.S.	to exceed 3% per each bid	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00
			Site Preparation, per lump sum (not				
4.0	1	L.S.	to exceed 10% per each bid)	\$	5,400.00	\$	5,400.00
5.0	800	L.F.	Sediment Control Barrier, per lineal foot	\$	3.50	\$	2,800.00
6.0	2.5		Revegetation, per plan acre	\$	1,900.00	\$	4,750.00
7.0	95	L.F.	2' Vee Ditch, Vegetated, per lineal foot	\$	6.50	\$	617.50
7.1	180	L.F.	2' Vee Ditch, Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot	\$	29.00	\$	5,220.00
7.2	190	L.F.	1' Vee Ditch, Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot	\$	22.00	\$	4,180.00
7.3	55		5' Flat Bottom Mine Outlet Ditch, Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot	\$	38.00	\$	2,090.00
7.4	250		2' x 3' Underdrain Installation, per lineal foot	\$	22.00	\$	5,500.00
9.0	2		Wet Mine Seal, per lump sum, per each	\$	6,500.00	\$	13,000.00
12.0	0.1	AC	Soil Cover, per plan acre	\$	10,000.00	\$	1,000.00
		L		L			
		<u> </u>		<u> </u>			
		<u> </u>		<u> </u>			
				<u> </u>			
		ļ					
***************************************		<u> </u>					
Sange sarger components as		<u> </u>					
			Total			\$	54,157.50

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

under USM's regulations at 30 CFR 6/4.10.
Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Aspen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-001  Address: 2400 Ritter Drive  City: Daniels State: W Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573  Fax No.: 304763-4591 E-mail address: dadkins@aspen-golf.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(VCorporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.  Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and
the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 8-5-09 Signature Donnie Adkin Title President
IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="https://www.avs.osmre.~ov">www.avs.osmre.~ov</a> on the Internet.

*	,	~~
1 2	TT	1 }

Contractor Name:

Aspen Corporation

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- · Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Donnie Adkins Address 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WY 25832	Position/Title President Telephone # 304-763-4573 50 % of Ownership Begin Date: 1982
Ending Date: W/A	
Name Runnie Adkins Address 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832	Position/Title V. Phes. Secretary of Trecustures. Telephone # 304-763-4573 50 % of Ownership Begin Date: _1982 Ending Date: N/A
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:
Ending	g Date:

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

	Agency_	DEP
The old of higher from the past of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state	REQ.P.O	# DTIT#114 (CEO
DID BOARD	pade dig to disease plays a side a frequency determinante party on ordinant manage and district manages per disease, disease, disease, and a symptom	
BID BOND		1 1. In 1
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigne	d, <u>Aspen Corporat</u>	ion
of <u>2400 Ritter Dr. Daniels WV 258</u>	32, as Principal and Cina	innoti T
a corporation	n organized and evisting under the	Shows at the real of
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield	or Curchy are held and for	: laws of the State of
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of bid	cs odiety, are neio and irmi	y bound unto the State
well and truly to be made, we idinthy and encounts bind	(\$_5%_OI_bld)fo	or the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, a	idministrators, executors, successi	ors and assigns.
		-
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Prince	ipal has submitted to the Purchasi	ng Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and m	rade a part hereof to enter into a	confinat in white /
DEP # 14659	The state of the circumitation and	Solitized in writing for
Lake (Winkler) Landslide Project		
), § PALL A. J. SHAP. SAME SEC. SAME SEC. SAME SEC. SAME		
NOW THEREFORE,		
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a chereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the sexceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	proposal, and snall in all other resp	pects perform the
The Surety, for the value received hereby disputation and annual than	41	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee waive notice of any such extension.	may accept such bid, and said Summay accept such bid, and said Su	its bond shall be in no rety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set the	ir hands and saals and asset as	
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to	haring and seals, and such of the	am as are corporations
6thday of August 2009	be signed by their proper officers.	, this
<u> </u>	•	
Principal Corporate Seal	Aspen Corpora (Name of Pril)  By  (Must be Presider Vice Presider	ocipal)
	V.P	•

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Surety Corporate Seat

(Title)

<u>Cincinnati Insurance Compa</u>ny (Name of Surety)

#### THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

. CORPORATI

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.

MARK J. HÜLLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio. 6th day of

this

) 88:

August

.2009

Gregery J

BN-1005 (10/08)



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Raleigh, TO-WIT:
t, <u>Donnie Adkim</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
By: <u>Donnie Adkins</u>
Title: President
Date: 8-5-2009
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of Aug. 2009.
By Commission expires 8-14-2015
(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
LINDA C. FREEMAN (NOTARY PUBLIC) ASPEN CORPORATION PO BOX 737
THIS AFTINATION MUSTISE WURNITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION PO BOX 737 DANIELS, WY 25832 My commission expires August 14, 2015

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

# PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

#### **VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### **ANTITRUST:**

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	ASDE	n Corn	wration			
		Ionnie	Adkins	Date:	8-5-09	
			, , ,			

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)



NODZEK

\*709052150

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832-0737

PO BOX 737 2400 Ritter Drive

304-763-4573

Request for Quotation

DEP14659

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
T 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
07/24/20( BID OPENING DATE:					
LINE	08/06/;	2009   UOP   CAT	BID (		;30PM
		NO NO	HEWNOWBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
***	*****	**** ADDEN	DUM NO. 1 *****	*****	
JE(	CT TO DIST	IBUT# THE	LAKE (WINKLER) PRE-BID SIGN-IN 7/09 MANDATORY I	SHEETS & THE O/A	
BII	O OPENING I	ATE AND TI	ME REMAIN 08/06/	09 AT 1:30 PM.	
***	*****	**** NO OT	HER CHANGES ***	*****	
001	· 1	IB 9	62-73		
, REC	-	RESTORATIO	N OF LAND & OTHE	R PROPERTIES	
***	*** THIS	IS THE END	OF RFQ DEP146	59 ***** TOTAL:	
CICNATION A			ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM		I I
SIGNATURE DOMMA		es .	TELEPHONE 304-7/	3-4573 DATE	8-5-2009
TITLE PASSIA	ent	55-06	27766-001		TO BE NOTED ABOVE